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ZSC Lions

2 : 1

Fribourg-Gottéron

0:1 | 1:0 | 0:0 | 1:0

National League
NL Regular Season
Samstag, 02.11.2024 19:45
20251105000133

Spielort
Swiss Life Arena
11644 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Mark Lemelin (14)
Roland Gerber (88)

Linienrichter
Georges Huguet (18)
Baptiste Humair (88)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

ZSC Lions Fribourg-Gottéron

1. Drittel

13:41
EQ / 0:1 - Diaz Raphael (1)
Mottet Killian (4), Sprunger Julien (3)

2. Drittel

Kukan Dean  (2 Min  / Cross-Check) 29:02

SH1 / 1:1 - Rohrer Vinzenz (7) 29:45

Team-Strafe (2 Min  / Zu viele Spieler auf dem Eis) 35:46

38:18 Diaz Raphael  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)

Baltisberger Chris  (2 Min  / Unsportliches Verhalten) 40:00

40:00 Bertschy Christoph  (2 Min  / Unsportliches Verhalten)

3. Drittel

Baltisberger Chris  (2 Min  / Ellbogencheck) 49:04

49:35 Sprunger Julien  (2 Min  / Halten)

1. Verlängerung / Shootout

Weber Yannick  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 62:46

SO / 2:1 65:00

Shootout

1 Bertschy Christoph  (Torhüter: Hrubec Simon )

Andrighetto Sven  (Torhüter: Berra Reto ) 2

3 Wallmark Lucas  (Torhüter: Hrubec Simon )



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

Rohrer Vinzenz  (Torhüter: Berra Reto ) 4

5 Sörensen Marcus  (Torhüter: Hrubec Simon )

De Leo Chase  (Torhüter: Berra Reto ) 6

7 Sprunger Julien  (Torhüter: Hrubec Simon )

Malgin Denis  (Torhüter: Berra Reto ) 8

9 Mottet Killian  (Torhüter: Hrubec Simon )
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

ZSC Lions Fribourg-Gottéron

Goalie Goalie

30 - Hrubec Simon (1st, E)
40 - Zumbühl Robin

20 - Berra Reto (1st)
39 - Rüegger Bryan

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

44 - Lehtonen Mikko (E)
4 - Geering Patrick (C)
54 - Marti Christian

6 - Weber Yannick
72 - Kinnunen Santtu (E)
46 - Kukan Dean
86 - Trutmann Dario

77 - Streule Maximilian
7 - Jecker Benoit
74 - Borgman Andreas (E)
27 - Rathgeb Yannick

22 - Sutter Dave
18 - Gunderson Ryan (E)
16 - Diaz Raphael

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

62 - Malgin Denis
83 - Lammikko Juho (E)
27 - Grant Derek (PF-TS, E)
18 - Baechler Nicolas

32 - Wallmark Lucas (E)
95 - De la Rose Jacob (E)
28 - Bertschy Christoph
23 - Walser Samuel

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

95 - De Leo Chase (E)
84 - Olsson Daniel
12 - Zehnder Yannick
8 - Riedi Willy

10 - Andrighetto Sven
14 - Baltisberger Chris
9 - Rohrer Vinzenz
7 - Henry Joel
70 - Graf Marlon

73 - Schmid Sandro
93 - Dorthe Jan
71 - Mottet Killian
34 - Gerber Jeremi

9 - Sörensen Marcus (PF-TS, E)
43 - Lilja Jakob (E)
86 - Sprunger Julien (C)
37 - Nicolet Kevin
79 - Etter Kevin

Head Coach
Marc Crawford

Head Coach
Patrick Emond

Absenzen
Verletzt Sigrist Justin (13), Balcers Rudolfs (38) 

(E), Hollenstein Denis (91)
Krank Frödén Jesper (28) (E)

Farmteam/Swiss League Ustinkov Daniil (29), Schwendeler Jan 
(33), Grüter Lorin (56), Bünzli Timo 
(77), Segafredo Alessandro (82), Kärki 
Jarno (82) (E), Blaser Yannick (84), 
Truog Livio (85)

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Galley Loic (1), Näf Santiago (8), Rod 

Julien (65), Binias Dominik (75)
Überzählig Seiler Simon (5)
Verletzt Dufner Mauro (11)
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 Player Stats 2024/2025
ZSC Lions - Fribourg-Gottéron, Samstag, 02.11.2024 19:45, Swiss Life Arena, 8048 Zürich ZH, 20251105000133, NL Regular Season (03.11.2024 00:18)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Geering Patrick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:47 00:00 02:15
6 Weber Yannick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 - 21:05 00:11 02:57
7 Henry Joel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 02:31 00:00 00:00
8 Riedi Willy Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 10:45 00:00 00:00
9 Rohrer Vinzenz Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 8 6 57.14 22:11 00:00 03:46
10 Andrighetto Sven Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 18:58 02:30 00:00
12 Zehnder Yannick Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:26 00:00 00:00
14 Baltisberger Chris Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:08 00:36 00:00
18 Baechler Nicolas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 33.33 14:23 00:00 01:33
27 Grant Derek Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 2 2 4 33.33 18:18 01:43 01:50
44 Lehtonen Mikko Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 19:46 01:48 02:26
46 Kukan Dean Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 23:53 00:42 01:12
54 Marti Christian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:48 00:00 03:57
62 Malgin Denis Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 33.33 20:28 02:07 00:11
70 Graf Marlon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 03:45 00:00 00:00
72 Kinnunen Santtu Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:32 00:47 00:12
83 Lammikko Juho Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 9 7 56.25 24:15 01:42 03:40
84 Olsson Daniel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:54 00:00 00:00
86 Trutmann Dario Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:08 00:00 00:00
95 De Leo Chase Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 19:07 00:23 00:00

Total 1 0 0 0 1 8 -1 23 2 0 16 23 25 47.92 - - -

03.11.2024 08:11
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 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
ZSC Lions - Fribourg-Gottéron, Samstag, 02.11.2024 19:45, Swiss Life Arena, 8048 Zürich ZH, 
20251105000133, NL Regular Season (03.11.2024 00:18)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Hrubec Simon 1 23 24 95.83 65:00 0.92 0
40 Zumbühl Robin 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

03.11.2024 08:11
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 Player Stats 2024/2025
ZSC Lions - Fribourg-Gottéron, Samstag, 02.11.2024 19:45, Swiss Life Arena, 8048 Zürich ZH, 20251105000133, NL Regular Season (03.11.2024 00:18)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
7 Jecker Benoit Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:57 00:00 01:41
9 Sörensen Marcus Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 22:25 03:34 00:00
16 Diaz Raphael Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:52 00:12 00:00
18 Gunderson Ryan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 4 0 0 - 22:22 03:32 01:41
22 Sutter Dave Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:13 00:00 00:48
23 Walser Samuel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 50.00 07:59 00:00 00:00
27 Rathgeb Yannick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:59 02:53 00:00
28 Bertschy Christoph Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 0 1 6 6 50.00 19:35 02:56 01:38
32 Wallmark Lucas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5 2 0 0 10 7 58.82 22:01 03:34 00:40
34 Gerber Jeremi Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:24 00:00 00:00
37 Nicolet Kevin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 05:09 00:00 00:00
43 Lilja Jakob Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 18:10 02:09 00:11
71 Mottet Killian Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 16:26 02:56 00:00
73 Schmid Sandro Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 50.00 20:24 02:52 01:21
74 Borgman Andreas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 20:46 00:12 00:00
77 Streule Maximilian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 12:45 00:00 00:48
79 Etter Kevin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:16 00:00 00:00
86 Sprunger Julien Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 - 15:26 02:09 00:00
93 Dorthe Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 100.00 13:00 00:00 00:00
95 De la Rose Jacob Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 3 6 33.33 21:46 03:34 01:09

Total 1 2 1 1 3 6 0 24 8 1 12 25 23 52.08 - - -

03.11.2024 08:11
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 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
ZSC Lions - Fribourg-Gottéron, Samstag, 02.11.2024 19:45, Swiss Life Arena, 8048 Zürich ZH, 
20251105000133, NL Regular Season (03.11.2024 00:18)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
20 Berra Reto 1 22 23 95.65 65:00 0.92 0
39 Rüegger Bryan 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

03.11.2024 08:11
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 Team Stats 2024/2025
ZSC Lions - Fribourg-Gottéron, Samstag, 02.11.2024 19:45, Swiss Life Arena, 8048 Zürich ZH, 
20251105000133, NL Regular Season (03.11.2024 00:18)

Stats ZSC Lions Fribourg-Gottéron
SOG Total 23 24
SOG 1P 5 8
SOG 2P 6 5
SOG 3P 10 8
SOG OT1 2 3
SHM Total 2 8
SHM 1P 0 2
SHM 2P 0 3
SHM 3P 2 1
SHM OT1 0 2
SHP Total 0 1
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 1
SHP OT1 0 0
BkS 16 12
BkS 1P 7 5
BkS 2P 4 3
BkS 3P 4 4
BkS OT1 1 0
FO Total 48 48
FOW Total 23 25
FOL Total 25 23
FO% 47.92 52.08
FO% 1P 58.33 41.67
FO% 2P 38.46 61.54
FO% 3P 35.29 64.71
FO% OT1 83.33 16.67
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FO% oz Total 43.48 41.18
FO% oz 1P 40.00 25.00
FO% oz 2P 60.00 66.67
FO% oz 3P 11.11 33.33
FO% oz OT1 100.00 0.00
FO% nz Total 37.50 62.50
FO% nz 1P 66.67 33.33
FO% nz 2P 0.00 100.00
FO% nz 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz OT1 0.00 100.00
FO% dz Total 58.82 56.52
FO% dz 1P 75.00 60.00
FO% dz 2P 33.33 40.00
FO% dz 3P 66.67 88.89
FO% dz OT1 100.00 0.00
PIM Total 10 6
PIM 1P 0 0
PIM 2P 6 4
PIM 3P 2 2
PIM OT1 2 0
PPT 02:31 06:31
PKT 06:31 02:31
PP OP 2 4
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 1
PK SI 4 2
PK GA 0 0
SHG 1 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

03.11.2024 08:11


